	From-PILLSBURY WINTHROP		703-905-250	0 T-865	P.007/010 F-536
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	25 <sub>1</sub>		,		FOR TRADEMARKS
BOX ASSIGNMENTS		02-	27-2003		TO T
TO THE ASSISTANT CO	L				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD	NG PARTY(TES) (ASSIGNO.	102	2375037		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING TO THE STANAKA			2. Tsuyoshi HOSOI	TO (18)	
3.	9.3.00	1	4.	\0\\\	
5.	7.000	ן ו	6.	SEP 0 3 201	ຼີດ\ ໜ່ວ
7.	OF CONVEYING DARTY/IF	C) ATTACHE	8. Doringe Mino	/2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	الع الع
ADDITIONAL NAME(9)	OF CONVEYING PARTY(IE	O) ATTACHE	DI LES MINO	P. C.	.E
2. PARTY(I <u>ES)</u> (ASSIGN	NEE(S)) RECEIVING INTER	EST:		COAUE MA	
NAME: Kabushiki Kaish:	a Toshiba				
ADDRECC: 1.1 Chihau	a 1-chome, Minato-ku, Toky	m lanas			
ADDRESS. 1-1, Shibaui	а 1-спотте, ічшаю-ки, току	o, Japan			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHE	D? YES	⊠NO		
	YANCE (DOCUMENT):				
(Submit herewith <u>only</u> document)	y one document for recordate	ion-multiple	copies of same Assig	inment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
ASSIGNMENT OF	F WHOLE	PART INTER	EST EXEC	DATE: Oct. 6, 2000	
ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHO	TOCOPY		.,	
CHANGE OF NAI			<u> </u>		1
SECURITY ME	ON THE DECLARATION IF F	rection of inve	Intor name and Assig	nee address on #ee	NAND COAMA
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER	SEE ATTYI)	LICED HEKE	WITH. (NOTE. IF DAT	ES UN DECLARATIO	OU3U
	AT NO.(S). OTHERS ON AL	DDITIONAL S	HEET(S) attached?	□YES ⊠NO	
A PAT APPINO (SH	Manager and Manag				I INVENTOR
series code/serial no 2 09/663,344	273945	in item k		PRINCIPLE SELECTION OF THE PRINCIPLE SELECTION O	If not in item 1.
	Party to Whom Corresponder	nce	6. NUMBER INVO	LVED.	
Concerning Documer				TSQ = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLF	ı	ŀ	7. AMOUNT OF FE	E DUE: (Code 581)	
Intellectual Property G	roup	1	ABOVE TOTAL X		
P.O. Box 10500 McLean	, VA 22102				
5.5ATTY DKT:				TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	COUNT
D 07904E	1 Fannasi	,	NUMBER: 03-3975		1 072045
P 273945 MATTER NO.	F2000613 CLIENT RE		UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	7324 CLIENT NO.	273945 MATTER NO.
	owiedge and belief, the foreg				
the original document		ong momon	on is also and concor	and any attached cop	y io a a ac copy of
	0		10. Total number of		
Efr.	- K	1	cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove		2
	Signature	L	(do not me dup, cove	a sileet)	
Attorney: Glenn J. Per					
Reg. No. 28458			Date: September		
Atty/Sec: gjp/mll	TEL: (703) 905-216		FAX: (703) !		
	1	TO KETUR	N RECEIPT (PAT-	103A)	
06/2002 LIMBELLER 00000144	033975 09663344				
FC=581 40.06 CH	1				
	/				
	/				

30314146\_1

PAT-114X 5/02

	Dec-20-06 15:31 From-PILL	SBURY WINTHROP	703-905-2500	T-865 P	.008/010 F-536
	BOX ASSIGNMENTS '	01-22	londs -		FOR TRADEMARKS
	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI	ONER C	ARI ANNOTATION -		
	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	ACHED 10158	39 <b>2</b> 6 <u>=</u>	OF.	
	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART 1. Toshimasa TANKA	Y(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2. Tsuyoshi HOSOITO	)	
	1. Toshimasa TANNA 3. /_	16-01	4.	QE JCA	
	5.	16.01	6.	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	7.	UENNIA DADTAMEN ATTACH	8.	O 18 200 E	
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VETING PARTITIES) ATTACH	ED: 159 MINO	JAN 18 COL	
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F	RECEIVING INTEREST:		CATALOG TO THE	
	NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOS	SHIBA		THIE	
	ADDRESS: 72 Horikawa-cho, Sa	iwai-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa,	Japan		
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR	ESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	S ⊠NO		
	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	(DOCUMENT):			
		cument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assigr	iment signed by differe	ent inventors is one
	document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		REST EXEC.	DATE: October 6, 20	00
	⊠original.	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY			
	<u> </u>	VERIFIED TRANSLATION	<u> </u>		
	SECURITY MERGER EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	OTHER:	WITH (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	Y!) October 6, 2000			
	A S ADDI NO (S) OR DAT NO (S	S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?	_YES ⊠NO	landar Vallandar and Araba Spiriton, 703
	A PAT ARE NO (S) MILES	I not in ten.			1º INVENTOR If not in item (
	09/663,344 27394		A AUGUSTO INTO	VED	
	<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should</li></ol>	Vnom Correspondence I be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA		<u>1</u>
	Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE		581)
	Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL X	<b>\$40 = \$40</b>	
	1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor				
	Washington, DC 20005-3918				
	5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
	PMS 273945	F2000612	UNDER ORDER NO		273945
	MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
	9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU	DE			
	To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct	and any attached copy	y is a true copy of
	the original document.				
		Λ	10. Total number of p		2
	Ste-		cover sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cove		
	Signatur	<u></u>	(do not nic day, cove	. Gilocty	
	Attorney: Glenn J. Perry	/	_		
	Reg. No. 28458		Date: January 16,		
	Atty/Sec: GJP/cac	TEL: (202) 861-3070 \FILE WITH PTO RETU	FAX: (202) 8		
_		1	MINECEHI (IAI-)	42CE)	
\	1/18/2001 ETULU1 00000066 096633	1			
/03	FC:581	40.00 BP			
`	37436004 1 505				PAT-114X 11/1999
	39136024_1.DQC				

17(1-114) 111100

NONPROVISIONAL

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.I. P. Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application			
Atty. Dkt.				
	MM	Client Rel		

г	
	NONPROVISIONAL
ш	MINDUIDICIANAI
1	TOMENONISHINE

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to resigned, to wit:

NSERT	(1) Toshimasa TANAK	. <b>A</b>	(4)		
(AME(S) OF NVENTOR(S)	(2) Tsuyoshi HOSOIT	<b>'</b> O	(5)		~
(VENTONS)	(3)		[]xodxi	f continued on page 2	
le receipt and	d sufficiency of which are hereby a transfer(s) unto:	acknowledged by the	e undersigned	who at the request of, hereby sell	(s),
221311(2) EIIU	• •	dua modurna			
SERT	KABUSHIKI KAI		1000	<u> </u>	
(AME(S) OF SSIGNEE(S) : ADDRESS(ES)	of 72 Horikawa-c Kawasaki, Kan		Ku		
( ADDRESS(ES)	Japan	agawa			—
					_
.S.C. 100. In	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire the invention and all applications I resulting patents, known as	e right, title and inte including any and a	rest for the Unite all divisions, cor	ed States of America as defined i stinuations, substitutes, and reiss	n 3! ues
TLE OF IVENTION	LEAK DETECTION ME	THOD FOR EL	ECTRICAL	EQUIPMENT	
	for which the undersigned exec	cuted an application	for Letters Pat	ent of the United States of Americ	<b>a</b> :
OTE	for which the undersigned exec (A) even data herewith	cuted an application	for Letters Pat	ent of the United States of Americ	<b>æ</b> :
OTE → → Tompletr te A, B and/or C)	(A) even date herewith	cuted an application	for Letters Pat	ent of the United States of Americ	<b>:</b>
Official	(A) even date herewith	cuted an application		ent of the United States of Americans	æ: 
Trademant signs and legereinafter act	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) x in U.S. Appln. No.  AND the undersigned hereby a sto issue said Letters Patent to togals representatives; the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives of the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives of the invention hereby transferred.	authorize(s) and rec the said ASSIGNEI gned agree(s) that t agree(s) to testify ar deemed essential b	filed  uest(s) the Unit for its interest he attorney of re ad execute any p y ASSIGNEE to	September 14, 2000  ed States Commissioner of Pate as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ecord in said application shall bapers for ASSIGNEE, its a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and	nts
Trademant signs and legereinafter act	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No.  AND the undersigned hereby a sto issue said Letters Patent to igals representatives; the undersigned hereby and hereby and legal representatives on behalf of said ASSIGNEE: AND the undersigned hereby asigns and legal representatives of the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authority further identification necessariants.	/ authorize(s) and rec the said ASSIGNEI gned agree(s) that t agree(s) to testify ar deemed essential b brize(s) Cushman D y or desirable for re	filed  uest(s) the Unit for its interest he attorney of re ad execute any p y ASSIGNEE to arroy & Cushma cordation of this	September 14, 2000  sed States Commissioner of Pater as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ecord in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE full protection and a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and an LLP of the above address to a document.	nts
nd Trademanisigns and legereinafter act iccessors, as ie in and to the sert hereon a	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No.  AND the undersigned hereby a state to issue said Letters Patent to it gals representatives; the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives, are invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authory further identification necessary.  INVENTOR(S)	authorize(s) and recthe said ASSIGNEt gned agree(s) that the gree(s) to testify are deemed essential burize(s) Cushman Dury or desirable for re	filed  uest(s) the Unit for its interest he attorney of re hd execute any p y ASSIGNEE to arroy & Cushma cordation of this	September 14, 2000  ed States Commissioner of Pater as ASSIGNEE, its successors, econd in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its ASSIGNEE'S full protection and in, LLP, of the above address to address	nts
nd Trademanissigns and legereinafter act accessors, as in and to the other act accessors as in and to the other accessors accessors.	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No.  AND the undersigned hereby a st to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives, are invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authors further identification necessary invention.  [INVENTOR(S)]	authorize(s) and recthe said ASSIGNEt gned agree(s) that the gree(s) to testify are deemed essential burize(s) Cushman Dury or desirable for re	filed  uest(s) the Unit for its interest he attorney of re ad execute any I y ASSIGNEE to arby & Cushma cordation of this GNED	September 14, 2000  sed States Commissioner of Pater as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ecord in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE and protection and the LLP, of the above address to a document.  WITNESSES  South: Shipple	nts
nd Trademanissigns and legereinafter act iccessors, as in and to thouse sent hereon a ame:	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  (C) in U.S. Appln. No.  AND the undersigned hereby a sto issue said Letters Patent to togals representatives; the undersigned hereby and a signs and legal representatives on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  AND the undersigned hereby asigns and legal representatives of the undersigned hereby authority further identification necessary further identification necessary functions.  INVENTOR(S)  Linear TANAKA	authorize(s) and reciple said ASSIGNEI gned agree(s) that the agree(s) to testify and deemed essential burize(s) Cushman D ay or desirable for re  DATES	filed  Uest(s) the Unit for its interest he attorney of re ad execute any py ASSIGNEE to arby & Cushma cordation of this GNED	September 14, 2000  ed States Commissioner of Pater as ASSIGNEE, its successors, econd in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its ASSIGNEE'S full protection and in, LLP, of the above address to address	nts
nd Trademanisigns and legereinafter act incressors, as le in and to the sert hereon a arme:	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  (C) in U.S. Appln. No.  AND the undersigned hereby a sto issue said Letters Patent to igals representatives; the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  AND the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives on the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authomy further identification necessary inventions.  INVENTOR(S)  Lincol Janaka  Lincol Janaka	authorize(s) and reciple said ASSIGNEI gned agree(s) that the agree(s) to testify and deemed essential burize(s) Cushman D ay or desirable for re  DATES	filed  uest(s) the Unit for its interest he attorney of re ad execute any py ASSIGNEE to arby & Cushma cordation of this GNED	September 14, 2000  sed States Commissioner of Pater as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ecord in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE'S full protection and a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and a document.  WITNESSES  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste	nts
nd Trademanissigns and legereinafter act increasors, as in and to thome actions are:  Tosame:  Tosame:  Tosame:  Tosame:	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  (C) in U.S. Appln. No.  AND the undersigned hereby a sto issue said Letters Patent to togals representatives; the undersigned hereby and a signs and legal representatives on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  AND the undersigned hereby asigns and legal representatives of the undersigned hereby authority further identification necessary further identification necessary functions.  INVENTOR(S)  Linear TANAKA	authorize(s) and reciple said ASSIGNEI gned agree(s) that the agree(s) to testify and deemed essential burize(s) Cushman D ay or desirable for re  DATES	filed  uest(s) the Unit for its interest he attorney of re ad execute any py ASSIGNEE to arby & Cushma cordation of this GNED	September 14, 2000  sed States Commissioner of Pater as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ecord in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE and protection and the LLP, of the above address to a document.  WITNESSES  South: Shipple	nts
nd Trademanisigns and legereinafter act iccessors, as the in and to the sert hereon a trademanism arms:  Tosame: Tsu	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  (C) in U.S. Appln. No.  AND the undersigned hereby a sto issue said Letters Patent to igals representatives; the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  AND the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives on the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authomy further identification necessary inventions.  INVENTOR(S)  Lincol Janaka  Lincol Janaka	authorize(s) and reciple said ASSIGNEI gned agree(s) that the agree(s) to testify and deemed essential burize(s) Cushman D ay or desirable for re  DATES	filed  uest(s) the Unit for its interest he attorney of re ad execute any py ASSIGNEE to arby & Cushma cordation of this GNED	September 14, 2000  sed States Commissioner of Pater as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ecord in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE'S full protection and a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and a document.  WITNESSES  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste	nts
ame: TSu	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  (C) in U.S. Appln. No.  AND the undersigned hereby a sto issue said Letters Patent to igals representatives; the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  AND the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives on the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authomy further identification necessary inventions.  INVENTOR(S)  Lincol Janaka  Lincol Janaka	authorize(s) and reciple said ASSIGNEI gned agree(s) that the agree(s) to testify and deemed essential burize(s) Cushman D ay or desirable for re  DATES	filed  uest(s) the Unit for its interest he attorney of re ad execute any py ASSIGNEE to arby & Cushma cordation of this GNED	September 14, 2000  sed States Commissioner of Pater as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ecord in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE'S full protection and a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and a document.  WITNESSES  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste	nts
ame:  Tomplete (A, B and/or C)  and Trademanissigns and legereinafter act (accessors, as the in and to the interest of the int	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  (C) in U.S. Appln. No.  AND the undersigned hereby a sto issue said Letters Patent to igals representatives; the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  AND the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives on the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authomy further identification necessary inventions.  INVENTOR(S)  Lincol Janaka  Lincol Janaka	authorize(s) and reciple said ASSIGNEI gned agree(s) that the agree(s) to testify and deemed essential burize(s) Cushman D ay or desirable for re  DATES	filed  uest(s) the Unit for its interest he attorney of re ad execute any py ASSIGNEE to arby & Cushma cordation of this GNED	September 14, 2000  sed States Commissioner of Pater as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ecord in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE'S full protection and a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and a document.  WITNESSES  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste	nts
ame: TSu	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  (C) in U.S. Appln. No.  AND the undersigned hereby a sto issue said Letters Patent to igals representatives; the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  AND the undersigned hereby a signs and legal representatives on the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authomy further identification necessary inventions.  INVENTOR(S)  Lincol Janaka  Lincol Janaka	authorize(s) and reciple said ASSIGNEI gned agree(s) that the agree(s) to testify and deemed essential burize(s) Cushman D ay or desirable for re  DATES	filed  uest(s) the Unit for its interest he attorney of re ad execute any py ASSIGNEE to arby & Cushma cordation of this GNED	September 14, 2000  sed States Commissioner of Pater as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ecord in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE'S full protection and a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and a document.  WITNESSES  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste  Soifii Shipste	nts

CDC114 1096 d



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION of

TANAKA et al.

Confirmation No.: 1861

Appln. No.: 09/663,344

Group Art No.: 2858

Filed: September 15, 2000

Examiner: Wasseem. H. HAMDAN

Title: LEAK DETECTION METHOD FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

February 21, 2003

## REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION BOX ASSIGNMENTS NORTH TOWER BUILDING SUITE 10C35 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please correct the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with regard to the above-identified patent application as follows.

Please correct the Assignee's name from "KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIA" to --KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA--.

The correction is not due to any error by applicant and no fee is due.

Respectfully submitted,

PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ 

Paul T. Bowen

Reg. No.: 38009

Tel. No.: (703) 905-2020 Fax No.: (703) 905-2500

PTB/VVK:nlh P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 (703) 905-2000

30353175V1

PATENT REEL: 013772 FRAME: 0897



DECEMBER 30, 2002

PTAS

PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP GLENN J. PERRY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP P.O. BOX 10500 MCLEAN, VA 22102 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



\*102316068A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/03/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013317/0625

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE 1ST INVENTOR'S NAME AND THE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE. DOCUMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 011444 FRAME 0434, ASSIGNOR CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE

ENTIRE INTEREST.

ASSIGNOR:

TANAKA, TOSHIMASA

DOC DATE: 10/06/2000

ASSIGNOR:

HOSOITO, TSUYOSHI

DOC DATE: 10/06/2000

ASSIGNEE:

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIA TOSHIBA 1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU TOKYO, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09663344

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/15/2000

ISSUE DATE:

RECEIVE

JAN 1 3 2003

By du

PATENT REEL: 013772 FRAME: 0898 VIOLET MCCOY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 013772 FRAME: 0899